

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26268/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 28/08/2009 in
of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

WP No. 999/2009

DEVENDRA NATH TIWARY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

WITH I.A.NO.1-56 IN & S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 15919 of 2009
(Permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 26/10/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Rajeev Dhavan, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Anshul Narayan, Adv.
 Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

In CC 15919/09 Mr. Anshul Narayan, Adv.
 Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Issue notice.

Status quo as on today shall be maintained.

(R.K. Dhawan)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master