

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.2 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26268/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 28/08/2009 in WP No. 999/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

DEVENDRA NATH TIWARY & ORS. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln. for directions and prayer for interim relief and office
report)

I.A.No.57 in SLP) NO.28304/2009

I.A.No.60 in SLP) NO.35715/2009

Date: 20/08/2010 This Petitions were called on for mentioning
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Dr.Rajeev Dhawan, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Anshul Narayan, Adv.
Mr.Prem Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gopal Prasad,Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on board.

By consent main SLPs are taken up for disposal.

Heard both sides.

In view of the order to be passed hereunder we
feel that there is no need to traverse all the factual
details. It is not in dispute that as on date the term
of the petitioners has come to an end. In view of the
...2/-

:2:

above, we make it clear that the respondents/State are
free to take appropriate decision. In any case, if
they want to continue the services of the petitioners,
the State is free to take a decision in terms of the
contract.

With the above observation, the applications and
the special leave petitions are disposed of.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master